
ATTACHMENT II 
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 

HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 20-_____ 
 

Introduced by Council Member ________________ 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AMEND THE 
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT WITH SPENCON CONSTRUCTION, INC., 
(CONTRACT NO. 19147) TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY $354,733 TO A  
NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF $677,363 FOR THE SIDEWALK 
REHABILITATION AND WHEELCAHIR RAMPS FY19 PROJECT, PROJECT NO. 
05249 AND 05213 

 

WHEREAS, the City entered into an agreement with Spencon Construction, Inc., on 
January 8, 2019, for the Sidewalk Rehabilitation and Wheelchair Ramps FY19, Project No. 
05249 and 05213, in an amount not to exceed $322,363; and  

 
WHEREAS, additional administrative change order budget is needed for the 

additional repairs; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Sidewalk Rehabilitation and Wheelchair Ramps FY19, Project No. 

05249 and 05213, project includes sufficient funding for the additional administrative 
change order; and 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that 

the City Manager is hereby authorized to amend the construction contract to increase the 
administrative change order budget by $354,733 for the Sidewalk Rehabilitation and 
Wheelchair Ramps FY19, and to revise the construction contract with Spencon 
Construction, Inc., in the amount of not to exceed to $677,363. 
 
 



ATTACHMENT II 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _______________________, 2020 
 
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 
 
AYES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS:  

MAYOR:  
 
NOES:   COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
ABSENT:  COUNCIL MEMBERS:  
 
 

ATTEST: ______________________________________ 
     City Clerk of the City of Hayward 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
__________________________________________ 
City Attorney of the City of Hayward 
 
 


